THE INFORMATION IN	THE DOVID NOT A		AND IN FOR COUNTY LIDE ONLY
THE INFORMATION IN	I THIS BOX IS NOT A P	PART OF THE CONTRACT.	AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number

	SAP Number 1071602419			
San Bornardin	o County Fire			
San Bernardino County Fire Protection District				
Department Contract Representative	Jose Rodriguez			
Telephone Number	909-382-5401			
Contractor	Cal Recycle			
	Cal Recycle Deputy Director			
Contractor Representative Telephone Number				
Contractor Representative Telephone Number Contract Term Original Contract Amount	Deputy Director			
Contractor Representative Telephone Number Contract Term	Deputy Director July 3, 2019 to September 30, 2022			
Contract Term Original Contract Amount	Deputy Director July 3, 2019 to September 30, 2022			

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:

1. This contract is a grant award agreement between the San Bernardino County Fire Protection District Household Hazardous Waste Division and the California Department of Resources, Recycling and Recovery (CalRecycle) regarding Household Hazardous Waste Discretionary Grant HD 33 award (HD33-19-0006) in the amount of \$50,000 for the period of July 3, 2019 to September 30, 2022 to upgrade the Upland Household Hazardous Waste collection facility.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY		
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department
Scott Runyan, Deputy County Counsel	<u> </u>	Don Trapp, Interim Fire Chief/Fire Warden
Date	Date	Date